

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 8, 2018

Contact: Curt Johansen staff@councilofinfillbuilders.org

Keith McCoy joins Board of Directors For nonprofit Council of Infill Builders

UrbanMix Development founding partner will help organization improve statewide infill policies

SACRAMENTO — The <u>Council of Infill Builders</u> announced today the appointment of Keith McCoy, founding partner of UrbanMix Development LLC, to its Board of Directors.



With more than 30 years in the real estate development industry, McCoy has a broad knowledge of the process of developing mixed income/mixed use projects. In that time, McCoy's career path has included senior management positions with international development companies as well as establishing new development operations in Northern California. An entrepreneur at heart, he is passionate about creating enduring communities and providing housing opportunities for people at all economic levels.

"We couldn't be more thrilled to have Keith join our board," said Council of Infill Builders board president Curt Johansen. "Keith and his company bring first-rate experience building innovative infill projects throughout California. He will help further our mission to make infill development easier to build, improving the economy, environment, and quality of life in our communities."

###

About the Council of Infill Builders

The <u>Council of Infill Builders</u> is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation of real estate professionals committed to improving California through infill development. Infill development revitalizes neighborhoods and communities, provides transportation choices, creates viable close-knit mixed-use areas, reduces greenhouse gas emissions, and improves the overall economy. The Infill Builders seek to educate the public about these benefits through research and outreach. For more information, visit the Council's website: councilofinfillbuilders.org.